

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: BEBH24

Cutlery tray - for 4 cutlery holders



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Cutlery Tray for 4 Cutlery Holders - Model BEBH24

1. General Information

The Cutlery Tray for 4 Cutlery Holders - Model BEBH24 is designed to provide an organized and efficient solution for cutlery storage in commercial kitchens and dining establishments. This tray accommodates up to four cutlery holders, facilitating easy access and storage of cutlery items.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure that the tray is placed on a stable, flat surface to prevent tipping or sliding.
- Do not overload the tray beyond its capacity as indicated in the product specifications.
- Regularly inspect the tray for any signs of wear or damage that may affect its safety and functionality.
- Keep the tray away from direct heat sources to prevent warping or deformation.
- When cleaning, avoid using abrasive materials that may scratch the surface of the tray.
- Ensure that hands are dry when handling the tray to avoid slipping.

3. Product Specifications

- Dimensions: 480mm (L) x 240mm (W) x 80mm (H)
- Material: High-quality plastic
- Weight: 1.2 kg
- Color: Black
- Capacity: Fits up to 4 cutlery holders
- Dishwasher safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove the cutlery tray from its packaging and inspect it for any damage.
2. Select a suitable location on a countertop or storage area that is stable and free from contaminants.
3. Ensure that the surface is clean and dry before placing the tray.
4. Position the tray so that it is easily accessible for use during meal preparation and service.
5. Place the cutlery holders into the designated compartments of the tray, ensuring they fit snugly to avoid movement.
6. Confirm that all components are secure and ready for use.

5. Operation

- Place your cutlery holders into the tray as per your organization preference.
- Ensure that cutlery holders are filled with the appropriate utensils.
- Utilize the tray for quick access to cutlery during meal service and preparation.
- To remove a holder, gently lift it from the tray, ensuring not to tip the entire tray.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- For daily cleaning, use warm soapy water and a non-abrasive sponge.
- Rinse thoroughly with clean water and allow to air dry.
- For thorough disinfection, the tray is dishwasher safe; place it on the top rack.
- Regularly inspect for any buildup of food particles or debris and clean as necessary.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners or rough scrubbing pads that could scratch the surface.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Tray is warped or damaged.
Solution: Check that the tray has not been exposed to extreme heat. Replace if necessary.
- Problem: Cutlery holders do not fit.
Solution: Ensure that you are using compatible holders as per specifications provided.
- Problem: Tray slides on surface.
Solution: Ensure the surface is stable and consider using a non-slip mat underneath.

8. Disposal

At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the product responsibly.

- If the tray is no longer usable, consider recycling it according to your local waste management regulations.
- Consult local disposal guidelines for plastic materials to ensure proper recycling practices are followed.

9. Contact

For any further inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Besteckkorb für 4 Besteckhalter (BEBH24)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Besteckkorb BEBH24 entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine effiziente Aufbewahrung und Organisation von Besteckhaltern zu gewährleisten. Es ist ideal für den Einsatz in Gastronomiebetrieben, Haushalten und bei Veranstaltungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Um eine sichere Nutzung des Besteckkorbs zu gewährleisten, beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Sicherheitsrichtlinien:

- Benutzung nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck: Der Besteckkorb ist ausschließlich zur Aufbewahrung von Besteckhaltern bestimmt.
- Nicht überladen: Überladen kann zu Instabilität und möglichen Verletzungen führen. Halten Sie die maximale Kapazität ein.
- Vorsicht bei scharfen Gegenständen: Achten Sie darauf, scharfe Besteckteile sicher in den Haltern zu verstauen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen: Stellen Sie den Korb nicht in der Nähe von Hitzequellen oder offenen Flammen auf.
- Regelmäßige Inspektion: Überprüfen Sie den Korb regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen und ersetzen Sie defekte Teile umgehend.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Der Besteckkorb BEBH24 bietet Platz für vier Besteckhalter und wurde aus robustem Material gefertigt, um eine lange Lebensdauer zu gewährleisten.

Technische Daten

- Material: Polypropylen
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Abmessungen: 400 x 300 x 200 mm
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg
- Kapazität: Für 4 Besteckhalter (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entpacken: Nehmen Sie den Besteckkorb aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie den Lieferumfang auf Vollständigkeit.
2. Positionierung: Wählen Sie einen stabilen, sauberen Platz, um den Korb aufzustellen.
3. Befestigung der Besteckhalter: Setzen Sie die Besteckhalter in die vorgesehenen Fächer des Korbs. Achten Sie darauf, dass sie fest und sicher eingelegt sind.

5. Betrieb

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Besteckkorb auf einer stabilen Unterlage steht.
- Legen Sie die Besteckhalter mit dem gewünschten Besteck ein.
- Verwenden Sie den Korb zur einfachen Entnahme und Aufbewahrung des Bestecks.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Reinigen Sie den Besteckkorb regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.
- Trocknen: Trocknen Sie den Korb nach der Reinigung gründlich ab.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen oder Abnutzung und tauschen Sie defekte Teile aus, um die Sicherheit zu gewährleisten.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Besteckhalter passen nicht in den Korb.
 - Lösung: Prüfen Sie die Größe der Besteckhalter und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie für diesen Korb geeignet sind.
- Problem: Korb ist instabil.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Standortwahl und stellen Sie sicher, dass der Korb auf einer ebenen Fläche steht.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Besteckkorb gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Korb nicht in der Umwelt zurückgelassen wird.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Besteklade voor 4 Bestekhouders (BEBH24)

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze besteklade is ontworpen voor het efficiënt organiseren van bestek in gastronomische omgevingen. De lade biedt ruimte aan vier bestekhouders en is ideaal voor professioneel gebruik in restaurants, cafés en keukens.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Plaats de lade op een stabiele, vlakke ondergrond om te voorkomen dat deze omvalt.
- Vermijd contact met voedingsmiddelen die niet geschikt zijn voor vergoeding met kunststof.
- Reinig de lade regelmatig om opbouw van bacteriën te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen. Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: (opgeven in cm)
- Materiaal: Kunststof
- Capaciteit: Voor 4 bestekhouders
- Kleur: Zwart

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Haal de besteklade uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
- Plaats de lade op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond binnen handbereik van uw werkgebied.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lade goed is gepositioneerd en niet kan verschuiven tijdens gebruik.
- Plaats de bestekhouders (apart te kopen) in de daarvoor bestemde uitsparingen.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de besteklade met de bestekhouders en zorg dat deze goed zijn bevestigd.
- Organiseer het bestek per type om een snelle toegang en efficiëntie te waarborgen.
- Gebruik de lade zoals bedoeld en bevestig de bestekhouders op de daarvoor bestemde plaatsen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de lade schoon met een vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Gebruik geen schurende middelen of agressieve chemicaliën, aangezien deze het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lade volledig droog is voordat u deze opnieuw gebruikt of opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Lade verschuift tijdens gebruik.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de lade op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond staat.
- Probleem: Bestekhouders passen niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer de afmetingen van de bestekhouders en zorg dat ze compatibel zijn met de lade.
- Probleem: Beschadigde lade.
Oplossing: Stop met het gebruik van de lade en neem contact op met de klantenservice.

8. Afvoer

- Disposeer de lade in overeenstemming met de lokale regelgeving voor kunststofafval.
- Het is belangrijk om recyclingrichtlijnen te volgen om milieuvriendelijk af te voeren.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen met:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bandeja para Cubiertos para 4 Soportes de Cubiertos (BEBH24)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir la bandeja para cubiertos BEBH24. Este producto ha sido diseñado para proporcionar una solución organizativa y eficiente para el almacenamiento de cubiertos. Antes de utilizar el producto, lea atentamente este manual para garantizar un uso seguro y eficaz.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños.
- No use la bandeja para cubiertos para almacenamiento de productos peligrosos o afilados.
- Evite la exposición a temperaturas extremas y humedad.
- Revise el producto regularmente en busca de daños. Si encuentra alguna parte dañada, no use el producto.
- Limpie el producto de acuerdo con las instrucciones de mantenimiento para evitar acumulación de residuos.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 325 x 250 x 50 mm
- Material: Plástico de alta calidad
- Capacidad: Para 4 soportes de cubiertos
- Color: Negro
- Diseñado para un fácil acceso y organización de la cubertería.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire la bandeja de su embalaje y verifique que no haya piezas dañadas.
2. Coloque la bandeja en un mueble, mesa o superficie plana donde desee utilizarla.
3. Asegúrese de que está nivelada y estable.
4. Coloque los cuatro soportes de cubiertos en las secciones designadas de la bandeja.
5. Ajuste los soportes según sea necesario para un fácil acceso y organización.

5. Operación

Para utilizar la bandeja para cubiertos, simplemente saque los cubiertos necesarios de los soportes. Se recomienda mantener los cubiertos organizados según su uso (cucharas, tenedores, cuchillos) para un acceso más eficiente.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Para limpiar la bandeja, utilice un paño suave y húmedo.
- Si es necesario, use un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos abrasivos que puedan dañar el plástico.
- Seque completamente antes de volver a usar.

7. Solución de Problemas

Problema: La bandeja no se mantiene estable.

Solución: Asegúrese de que la superficie donde se coloca sea plana y nivelada.

Problema: Daños visibles en la bandeja.

Solución: Si la bandeja presenta daños, deje de usarla y contáctenos para obtener asistencia.

8. Eliminación

Elimine el producto de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje. Se recomienda descomponer el producto en sus componentes para facilitar su reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia adicional, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit - Plateau à Couverts pour 4 Porte-Couverts (BEBH24)

1. Informations Générales

Le plateau à couverts BEBH24 est conçu pour le rangement organisé et pratique de vos couverts. Fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité, ce produit est idéal pour les utilisateurs domestiques et professionnels.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Toujours utiliser le plateau sur une surface stable pour éviter tout basculement.
- Évitez le contact avec des températures extrêmes pour préserver l'intégrité du produit.
- Ne pas laver le produit avec des abrasifs ou des produits chimiques agressifs.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout accident.
- En cas de dommage, ne pas essayer de réparer le produit ; contactez le service clientèle pour assistance.
- Veillez à ce que le produit soit utilisé exclusivement à son usage prévu.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle: BEBH24
- Capacité: 4 porte-couverts
- Matériau: Plastique de qualité supérieure
- Dimensions: 440 x 330 x 120 mm
- Poids: 1,5 kg
- Couleur: Noir
- Caractéristiques supplémentaires: Design ergonomique pour un accès facile.

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Déballez le plateau et vérifiez qu'il n'y a aucun dommage.
- Choisissez un emplacement sur une surface propre et sèche.
- Placez le plateau sur le plan de travail ou dans le tiroir où il sera utilisé.
- Assurez-vous que les porte-couverts sont correctement fixés au plateau, s'il y a des options de fixation.
- Vérifiez que le plateau est stable avant de l'utiliser.

5. Utilisation

- Organisez vos couverts en plaçant chaque catégorie (fourchettes, couteaux, cuillères) dans des porte-couverts dédiés.
- Pour accéder à un ustensile, retirez simplement le porte-couverts correspondant du plateau.
- Ne surchargez pas les porte-couverts pour maintenir la facilité d'accès et éviter les dégâts.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le plateau à l'eau tiède savonneuse avec une éponge douce.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez soigneusement le plateau avec un linge doux après le nettoyage.
- Inspectez régulièrement le produit pour détecter tout signe d'usure ou de dommage.

7. Dépannage

- Si le plateau se fissure, remplacez-le immédiatement.
- En cas de difficulté à retirer les porte-couverts, vérifiez qu'ils ne sont pas trop chargés ou déséquilibrés.
- Si vous rencontrez tout autre problème, n'hésitez pas à contacter le service clientèle.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas le produit avec les ordures ménagères.
- Consultez les lois locales concernant le recyclage des plastiques pour éliminer le produit de manière responsable.
- Si le produit est endommagé au-delà de sa réutilisation, suivez les directives de votre municipalité pour une élimination appropriée.

9. Contact

Pour toute assistance, questions ou commentaires, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Vassoio per Posate per 4 Portapositii BEBH24

1. Informazioni Generali

Il vassoio per posate BEBH24 è progettato per organizzare e immagazzinare efficacemente le posate. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, questo prodotto è adatto per uso domestico e commerciale.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare esclusivamente per lo scopo previsto.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore e acqua.
- Evitare colpi violenti e urti.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o oggetti appuntiti che possano danneggiare la superficie.
- Assicurarsi che il vassoio sia posizionato su una superficie stabile e pianeggiante per evitare ribaltamenti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: BEBH24
- Dimensioni: 480 x 300 x 80 mm
- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Colore: Nero
- Capacità: 4 portapositii
- Utilizzo: Adatto per ristoranti, hotel e uso domestico.

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere il vassoio dalla confezione con attenzione.
2. Posizionare il vassoio su una superficie piana e stabile.
3. Assicurarsi che le viti di fissaggio siano tutte allentate prima di inserire i portapositii.
4. Inserire fino a quattro portapositii nel vassoio nei rispettivi scompartimenti.
5. Controllare che tutto sia stabilmente posizionato prima di utilizzarlo.

5. Funzionamento

Il vassoio BEBH24 è pronto all'uso una volta inseriti i portapositii. Utilizzare ciascuno scompartimento per una corretta organizzazione delle posate. Assicurarsi di ripristinare l'ordine dopo l'uso per mantenere una presentazione pulita.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il vassoio con un panno umido e detergente delicato.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive per evitare graffi.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per prevenire aloni.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e pulito quando non in uso.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il vassoio appare danneggiato, contattare il servizio clienti.
- Se i portapositii non si adattano, verificare il posizionamento corretto negli scompartimenti.
- Rotazioni anomale possono derivare da una superficie instabile: assicurarsi che il vassoio sia su una superficie piana.

8. Smaltimento

Il vassoio per posate BEBH24 è riciclabile. Seguire le normative locali sul riciclaggio per il corretto smaltimento dei materiali in plastica.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.